

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 526/2018

SH. VINOD ARORA Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

SARDAR GURMEET SINGH & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Naman Raj Thakur, Adv for D1 & 2
(through VC).

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **02.03.2021**

[Physical Court Hearing]

List of witnesses and affidavit of evidence of PW 1 to 3 filed.
However, learned counsel for defendant No.1 & 2 submits that he
has received only affidavit of PW1 and affidavits of other two
witnesses has not been received so far. Let same be supplied to
counsel for defendants within a week from today positively.

No PW present.

List for PE on 12.05.2021.

**VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 2, 2021/ SK