



\$~13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 526/2018**

**SH. VINOD ARORA** ..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

**SARDAR GURMEET SINGH & ORS.** ..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Naman Raj Thakuar and Mr.  
Anuj Kumar Ranjan, Advs.

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA**

**ORDER**

% **19.04.2023**

**I.A. No. 605/2023**

Learned counsel for the defendant nos. 1 & 3 states that reply to the present application has been filed on behalf of the said defendants; however the same is not on record. Let the same be brought on record before the next date of hearing.

List before Joint Registrar (Judicial) for completion of pleadings on 21.04.2023, the date already fixed.

**SACHIN DATTA, J**

**APRIL 19, 2023/ssc**