



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 526/2018**

SH. VINOD ARORA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr Divesh Gautam, Adv (98117398270
(gyanmitra9@gmail.com))

versus

SARDAR GURMEET SINGH & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Naman Raj Thakur with Mr. Anuj
Kumar Ranjan, Advs for D-1 & 3
(through VC)

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

21.04.2023

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per directions, put up for the purpose already fixed on
20.09.2023.

READER TO JR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 21, 2023

SK