



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 526/2018

SH. VINOD ARORA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jha, Adv.

versus

SARDAR GURMEET SINGH & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Naman Raj Thakur, Adv. for D1
and 3

CORAM:

Dr. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **18.01.2024**

I.A. No. 605/2023(Application on behalf of the plaintiff under Order 7 Rule 14 CPC, r/w Section 151 CPC for seeking leave to place documents on judicial file)

Reply has already been filed on behalf of defendants no. 1 & 3.

Learned counsel for plaintiff stated that he is engaged recently and seeks some more time to file rejoinder, if any.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted.

Put up for filing rejoinder, if any, with advance copy to opposite party and for completion of pleadings in the captioned IA on 25.04.2024.

**Dr. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 18, 2024/sms