



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 526/2018, IA 605/2024

SH. VINOD ARORA Plaintiff

Through: Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, Mr. Devadipta Das,
Advs.

versus

SARDAR GURMEET SINGH & ORS. Defendant

Through: Mr. Naman Raj Thakur Advocate for
D-. 1 and 3 (Through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER
% **25.04.2024**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

The present case has been transferred from the Court of Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) Dr. Jagminder Singh vide Order dated 19.03.2024 issued by Ld. Registrar (Original & JJ Sectt.)

IA 605/2024 (Application u/O VII Rule 14 CPC for placing on record certain documents)

Perusal of previous orders reveals that reply of defendant no.3 is already on record. Rejoinder not filed by plaintiff till date.

Perusal of previous orders reveals that plaintiff has already availed two opportunities to file rejoinder but has not filed any rejoinder till date. Hence, **Right of plaintiff to file rejoinder stands closed. Pleadings are complete.**

At request, matter be placed before Hon'ble Court for further directions in the IA on 16.07.2024.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 25, 2024/sm