



§~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 526/2018

SH. VINOD ARORA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jha, Adv.
(appeared through VC) (E-mail
ID neerajjhaadv@gmail.com)

versus

SARDAR GURMEET SINGH & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Naman Raj Thakur, Adv. for
D-1 & 3 (appeared through VC)

CORAM:
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

%

ORDER
04.10.2024

1. The matter is at the stage of cross-examination of PW-1. PW-1 is not present today.
2. Learned counsel for defendant no.1 & 3 seeks two weeks time to file additional documents in terms of order dated 16/07/2024.
3. Re-notify the matter for cross-examination of PW-1 on **20th December, 2024.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
OCTOBER 4, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any