



\$~20

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(OS) 526/2018

SH. VINOD ARORA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Nikesh Pandey, Adv  
(appeared through VC).

versus

SARDAR GURMEET SINGH & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH  
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**23.05.2025**

%

1. The matter is at the stage of cross-examination of PW-1. PW-1 is not present today.
2. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that PW-1 is not able to come to Court today as he is not well.
3. None has appeared on behalf of the defendants today.
4. In view of the above, adjournment is granted to the plaintiff.
5. PW-1 is directed to appear positively on the next date of hearing.
6. Re-notify the matter for cross-examination of PW-1 on **24<sup>th</sup> September, 2025.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 23, 2025/nk**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)