



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 526/2018

SH. VINOD ARORA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jha, Adv.
(appeared through VC)

versus

SARDAR GURMEET SINGH & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

21.01.2026

%

Regular Stenographer is on leave today.

1. The matter is at the stage of cross-examination of PW-1.
2. Adjournment is sought on behalf of the plaintiff on the ground that the witness/PW1 is in Jail.
3. None is present on behalf of the defendants today.
4. In view of the above, mater stands adjourned.
5. Re-notify the matter for cross-examination of PW-1 on 14.05.2026.

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 21, 2026/ab