



\$~24

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 526/2018

SH. VINOD ARORA

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

SARDAR GURMEET SINGH & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT

DALAL

ORDER

14.05.2026

%

1. The matter is at the stage of cross-examination of PW-1.
2. None has appeared.
3. Pass over is not possible considering the heavy board.
4. Vide order dated 21.01.2026, submissions on behalf of learned counsel for the plaintiff were recorded to the effect that PW-1 was in judicial custody.
5. As none has appeared today, the present status could not be ascertained.
6. Accordingly, the matter is adjourned for today.
7. List for the purpose already fixed on **03.11.2026**.

SUMIT DALAL

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 14, 2026/nk